

Press Release

Change in number of shares and votes in Indutrade AB (publ)

The incentive programme for senior executives and key employees implemented at the Annual General Meeting held on 26 April 2017 has resulted in an increase in the number of shares and votes in the company during May 2022 by 135,000 shares and votes, through the exercise of warrants entitling to subscription for new shares in the company.

As of 31 May 2022, there are in total 364,323,000 shares and votes in the company.

Stockholm, 31 May 2022

INDUTRADE AB (publ)

For further information, please contact: Patrik Johnson, CFO Phone +46 8 703 03 00, +46 70 397 50 30 patrik.johnson@indutrade.com

This information is such that Indutrade AB (publ) is obligated to make public in accordance with Chapter 4, Section 9 of the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 12:00 CEST on 31 May 2022.

About Indutrade

Indutrade is an international technology and industrial business group that today consists of more than 200 companies in some 30 countries, mainly in Europe. In a decentralised way, we aim to provide sustainable profitable growth by developing and acquiring successful companies managed by passionate entrepreneurs. Our companies develop, manufacture, and sell components, systems and services with significant technical content in selected niches. Our value-based culture, where people make the difference, has been the foundation of our success since the start in 1978. Indutrade's net sales totalled SEK 21.7 billion in 2021, and the share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm in Sweden.

Indutrade AB (publ) Visitors' address: Raseborgsgatan 9 Box 6044, SE-164 06 Kista, Sweden indutrade.com info@indutrade.com Registration No 556017-9367